

No. 137, Original

In The
Supreme Court of The United States

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF WYOMING

and

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA,

Defendants.

Before the Honorable Barton H. Thompson, Jr.
Special Master

**MONTANA'S MOTION AND BRIEF FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON
TONGUE RIVER RESERVOIR**

TIMOTHY C. FOX
Attorney General of Montana

ALAN L. JOSCELYN
Chief Deputy Attorney General

TOMMY BUTLER
Deputy Attorney General

KEVIN PETERSON
Special Assistant Attorney General

JEFFREY J. WECHSLER
Special Assistant Attorney General
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
325 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 982-3873

JOHN B. DRAPER*
Special Assistant Attorney General
DRAPER & DRAPER LLC
325 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 579-4591
john.draper@draperllc.com
**Counsel of Record*

May 27, 2016

**MONTANA'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON
TONGUE RIVER RESERVOIR**

Table of Contents

	Page No.
I. Introduction.....	1
II. Background.....	2
A. Procedural Background.....	2
B. Statement of Undisputed Material Facts.....	4
III. Argument	8
A. Standards of Decision	8
1. The Supreme Court Will Decide Actual, Existing Disputes Between States Over Compact Rights.....	8
2. Summary Judgment Standard in this Case.....	9
B. The Court Can and Should Resolve the Dispute Over Montana’s Full Reservoir Right To Avoid Further Litigation.....	10
1. The Measure of Montana’s Full Reservoir Right Is an Actual, Existing Controversy that the Court Has a Serious Responsibility to Adjudicate	10
2. Disputes Will Likely Arise Almost Every Year If Montana’s Full Reservoir Right Is Not Declared	12
3. The Court Routinely Declares Compact Rights When Necessary to Resolve Disputes and Avoid Future Suits	14
4. Montana and Wyoming Agree That this Case Calls For a Determination of Montana’s Rights Under the Compact.....	16
C. Article V(A) Protects Montana’s Pre-1950 Water Right to Store Up to 72,500 Acre-Feet Each Year in the Reservoir	17
IV. Conclusion	18
Appendix: Affidavit of Dale E. Book, P.E.	

Table of Authorities

	Page No.
CASES	
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963).....	10
<i>Church v. Hubbart</i> , 6 U.S. 187 (1804)	8
<i>Flast v. Cohen</i> , 392 U.S. 38 (1968)	12
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 556 U.S. 98 (2009).....	14
<i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1042 (2015).....	9, 11, 14, 15
<i>Kentucky v. Dennison</i> , 65 U.S. 66 (1860).....	9
<i>Montana v. Wyoming</i> , 563 U.S. 368 (2011)	3, 11
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 507 U.S. 584 (1993).....	9
<i>Oklahoma v. New Mexico</i> , 501 U.S. 221 (1991)	8, 10
<i>Porter v. Warner Holding Co.</i> , 328 U.S. 395 (1946).....	9
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	9, 11, 15
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987).....	13, 14
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 485 U.S. 388 (1988).....	14
STATUTES	
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 56	9, 16
Mont. Rev. Code § 89-121 (1947).....	5
28 U.S.C. § 1251(a)	3
Sup. Ct. R. 17.2.....	9
U.S. Const., Art. III, § 2, cl. 2.....	3
Yellowstone River Compact, Pub. L. No. 82-231, 65 Stat. 663 (1951)	<i>passim</i>
